PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hans Steege	04/22/2010
Rolf Scholtz	04/22/2010
Colin Klotzbach	04/22/2010
Mark Skoine	04/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Derovations Corporation
Street Address:	2657 32nd Avenue South
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55406

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12766521

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-339-8300

Email: haugenmail@haugenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Burns

Address Line 1: 121 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: 1130 TCF Tower

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010-4441.ORP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Burns

Total Attachments: 4

501159783

PATENT REEL: 024296 FRAME: 0850 40.00 12/665

CH \$40,00

source=Excecuted_Assignment#page1.tif source=Excecuted_Assignment#page2.tif source=Excecuted_Assignment#page3.tif source=Excecuted_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024296 FRAME: 0851

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. **2010-4441.ORP**

This is a	n As	signment of the following rights, title a	and interest: (check all that apply):
	\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention
	\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	e invention
	\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Seri	al No. 12/766,521
		Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: April 23, 2010
		United States Provisional Patent Appl	lication Serial No.
		United States Patent No(s).	
		International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.
		Other (specify)	
Title of t	he In	<i>rvention</i>	
Inventor	es (as:	signors)	
		Name	Address
Hans S	Steeg	е	2110 24th Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN 55406
Rolf Sc	choltz		2408 34th Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN 55406
Colin K	(lotzb	ach	529 Smith Avenue South, St. Paul, MN 55107
Mark S	koine	9	127 5th Street NE # 301, Minneapolis, MN 55413
Assignee	····	·	
		Name	Address
Derova	tions	Corporation	2657 32nd Avenue South Minneapolis, MN 55406

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 2010-4441.QRP

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignce;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits according or to account to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignce or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Pate
Hans Steege	Hans Ste , 4/22/10
Rolf Scholtz	Kull Scholle 4/22/10
Colin Klotzbach	Co 3/10/2010 4/22/10
Mark Skoine	Mart Show 4/22/10
h	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 2010-4441.ORP

(Although notorization is not necessary, it will be considered prim	Otarization w facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 23 RD day of April Minneapolis, MN	in the year 2010
State of Minnesota	Hours Star (Signature of Inventor)
County of Hennepin	
Before the personally appeared Hans Steege who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this 23 ab day of Could LAUREL I MEYER COMMY #20187666	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2010
State of Minnesola My Commession Expense 1/31/2013 Executed this 23 RD day of Opril	Laurel J. Mayor (Notary profits) in the year 2010
Minneapolis, MM	Rolf Chill (Signature of Inventor)
State of Minnesota	(Signolare by Inventor)
County of Hennepin	
Before me personally appeared Rolf Scholtz who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this 23 edgy of April LAUREL L MEYER COMM. #20187666 Norw. Public State of Manesola	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2010 **Xaccel J. Maces
Executed this ABB day of April	in the year 2010
nt Minneapolis, MN	Co Molant— (Signature of Inventor)
state of Minnesota	
country of Hennepin	
Before me personally appeared Colin Klotzbach who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free execute the same this 23 ep day of April 1 MEYER 0187666	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 2010
State of Mannesota My Company to Expuses 1/31/2013	Laurel J. (Notion y 1900)

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 2010-4441.ORP

(Although notorisation is	s unt nacacearu it sull'ha anneldaru	<u>Notarization</u> d prima facts evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
		in the year 2010
t executed this of the	300 day of April	
" Minneapolis	, PON	Mark Shown (Signature of Inventor)
State of Minneso	ta	(Signdiure of Inventor)
County of Herrep	n_	
Before me personally appea	ared Mark Skoine	
vho acknowledged the for	regoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 23		in the year 2010
	AVREL J. MEYER MM #20187666	
	Jachaca Public	A A 1 mg
Second Second	tate of tannesota	Lacrel J. Mayer
	prose on Experes 1/31/2013	***************************************
Executed this	day of	, in the year
nt .		
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		(Dishande in turned of
)III(& VI		
,		
,		
County of		
County of	· ·	
County of Before me personally appea		free act and deed and viso concessnied that he or she is authorized to
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for	regoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
County of Before me personally appea		free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for	regoing instrument to be a	
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for	regoing instrument to be a	
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for	regoing instrument to be a	
County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for	regoing instrument to be a	in the year
County of Before me personally upped who acknowledged the for execute the same this	regoing instrument to be a day of	in the year (Notary Privile)
County of Before me personally upped who acknowledged the for execute the same this	regoing instrument to be a day of	in the year (Notary Privile)
County of Before me personally upped who acknowledged the for execute the same this	regoing instrument to be a day of	in the year (Notary Pablic) In the year
County of Before me personally appearance the forexecute the same this Executed this	regoing instrument to be a day of	in the year (Notary Privile)
County of Before me personally appearance the forexecute the same this Executed this	regoing instrument to be a day of	in the year (Notary Pablic) In the year
County of Before me personally appearance the forexecute the same this Executed this at	regoing instrument to be a day of	in the year (Notary Pablic) In the year
County of Before me personally appearance the forexecute the same this Executed this	regoing instrument to be a day of	in the year (Notary Pablic) In the year
County of Before me personally appearance the forexecute the same this Executed this at State of County of	regoing instrument to be a day of day of day of	in the year (Notary Pablic) In the year
County of Before me personally appearation acknowledged the for execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appeara	regoing instrument to be a day of day of day of	in the year in the year (Signaure of Inventor)
County of Before me personally appearance the forexecute the same this Executed this at County of Before me personally appearance the forexecuted the fore	regoing instrument to be a day of day of day of ared regoing instrument to be a	in the year (Notary Pablic) In the year (Signature of Inventor) free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized t
County of Before me personally appearance the forexecute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appearance	regoing instrument to be a day of day of day of	in the year [Notary Public] In the year (Signature of Inventor)
County of Before me personally appearance the forexecute the same this Executed this at County of Before me personally appearance the forexecuted the fore	regoing instrument to be a day of day of day of ared regoing instrument to be a	in the year [Notary Public] In the year (Signature of Inventor) free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
County of Before me personally appearance the forexecute the same this Executed this at County of Before me personally appearance the forexecuted the fore	regoing instrument to be a day of day of day of ared regoing instrument to be a	in the year [Notary Public] In the year (Signature of Inventor) free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
County of Before me personally appearance the forexecute the same this Executed this at County of Before me personally appearance the forexecuted the fore	regoing instrument to be a day of day of day of ared regoing instrument to be a	in the year [Notary Public] In the year (Signature of Inventor) free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to

{Page 4 of

PATENT REEL: 024296 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 04/27/2010